

NDPS 33 of 2008 RN 67 of 2014.

Order No. 71 dated 20.11.25.

Total accused person = 1.

The sole accused person namely Arab Sk. is on C.B.

He is absent and files a petition u./s. 317 Cr. P. C.

Ld. P. P. in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Death intimation in respect of witnesses namely Abdul Aziz and Abdul Rashid has been received from the P. P., Murshidabad. It is supported by two separate certificates from the concerned Panchayet Authority. Seen. The said two witnesses are exempted from the list of witnesses in the C. S. Note accordingly. 1 witness is present and files hazira.

The witness namely Tarak Krishna Ghosh is examined as PW-3.

During his examination, written report to the O./C., Nabagram P. S. describing the plot whereat poppy plants were cultivated in the north-west corner of Plot No. 1188 comprised of mouza Maharul JL No. 74 measuring an area of 45 decimal, approximately out of 2 acres and accompanied by copies of computerized plot information and signature of the witness is marked as Ext. 1 collectively.

He is cross-examined in full and discharged.

No other witness is present.

Exhibit List is prepared accordingly.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 06.01.2026 for appearance and evidence of CSWs – 4 & 8.

Issue summons accordingly.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,  
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.  
J.O. Code No. WB 01303.