

NDPS 33 of 2008 RN 67 of 2014.

Order No. 73 dated 05.03.26.

Total accused person = 1.

The sole accused person namely Arab Sk. is on C.B.

He is absent and takes no step.

Ld. P. P. in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

No witness is present.

Regular P. O. is on SIR on duty leave as per direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

The case has been earmarked as a targeted case of the action plan towards reduction of arrear pending cases in terms of direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 06.03.2026 & 07.03.2026 for appearance and evidence of CSWs – 4 & 8.

Issue summons accordingly.

Surety concerned is directed to produce the accused person positively on the next date fixed.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,  
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.  
J.O. Code No. WB 00812.  
In charge.